
Portlancl, Oregon

FINANICTAL trMPACT and PUI}LIC IÌ.{VOLVEMENT STATEMEI\T
For Council Action ltems

Dclivcl origirlrl lo Iìinunci¿rl Division. Rctain

1 . Narne of hritiator

Kelly Davis

2. Telephone No.

503-823-7 57 4

3. Bureau/Ollìce/Dept.
Procurer-nent Services

4a. To be filed (date):

Augtrst 23,2012

4b. Calendar' (Check One)

Regular Consent 4/5thsuxn
5. Date Submitted to
Commissioner's clI1ìce

ancl FPD tsuclget Analyst:

6a. Financial Impact Section:

I Financial impact section cornpletecl

6b. Public Involvement Section:

X put¡lic involvement section completed

l) Legislation'Iitle :

Accept bicl of Civilworks NW, Inc. for 2012 Local Improvement District - Phase 2 for
$595,013.50 (Procurement Report - Bicl No. 1 I 4626)

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation:

Authorize the Chief Procurernent Officer to execute the construction contract.

3) Which area(s) of the city are affected by this Council item? (Check all that apply-areâs
are based on formal neighborhood coalition boundaries)?

I City-wide/Regional I Norlheast I Nortliwest E North
f] Ceritral Northeast X Southeast X Southwest X East

! Central City
n Internal City Government Scrviccs

FINANCIAL IMPACT

4) Revenue: Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to
the City? If so, by how much? If so, please identify the source.

No.

5) Expense: What are the costs to the City rclatcd to this legislation? What is the source of
funding for the expense? (Please include costs in the cw'rent fiscal .yectr as well as costs in

.t'uture years. If'the action is related to a grant or contracl please include the locctl contribution
or match required. If'there is a project estimate, please idenri.t'þ the level of confidence.)

Construction contract cost basecl on bids received is $595,013.50

Versiott efTÞctive July 1, 2011



6) Staffing Requircments :

. Will any positions be created, eliminated or rc-classificd in the current year as a
result of this legislation? (lf new positions ctre created please include whether the.y tvill
be part-tirtte, fùll-time, lintited ternt, or permanent posiliotts. L/'the position is limitecl
term please indicate the entl of'the term.)

No.

o Will positions be created or eliminateclin./ittnre years as a result of this legislation?

No.

(Conrplete tlte.fbllowing section only íf an amenclmettt to tlte budget ís proposed.)

7) Chanqe in Appropriations (lf'the accompanying ordinance antends the budget please reflect
the clollur antount lo be approprialecl by rhis legislaÍion. Include. the appropriale cost elemenls
thctt are to be loaded b1t oççs¡¡nting. [nclicctle "nevt" in Fund Center colrntn i.f'neut center needs
to be crealecl. Use ad.clitionctl spctce if ncedctl.)

lProceed to Public Involvemcnt Section - REQUIRED as of July l,20111

Iluncl Iìund
Ccntcr

Commitmcnt
Item

Functional
Area

Funded
Prosram

Grant Sponsorecl
Prosram

Amount

Ver"^iott efIèctive .Iu ly 1, 20l I



PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT

8) Was public involvement incluclecl in the development of this Council item (e.g.
ordinance, r'esolution, or report)? Please check the appropriate box below:

I YES: Please proceed to Question #9.
tr NO: Please, explain why below; ancl proceed to Question #10.

9) If "YES," please answer the following qucstions:

a) What impacts are anticipated in the community from this proposecl Council
item?

The construction of the projeot will provide f'or street improvernents at SE I 18tl' Avenue:
SE Liebe to SE Pardee Street, SE 82nd Avenue to SW eybee Blvil, and SW 1 l 

th Avenue:
SW Curry Street to SW Gibbs Street.

b) Which community and busincss groups, under-represented groups,
organizations, external govcrnment entities, and other interestecl parties were
involved in this effort, ancl when and how were they involved?

The construction contracting community, inclucling contractors certif,recl with the State o1'
Oregon as miltority, wornen, and emerging srnall businesses. They became involvecl
when the project advertisecl for bids on July 9,2012.

c) Ilow dicl public involvement shape the outcome of this Council item?

Bicls rcceivccl rcsultcd in the award of thc construction contract.

cl) Who designecl and implementcd the public involvemcnt related to this Council
itcnl?

Procurement Services advertised the project ftrr bids and helcl the prebici n'reeting that was
open to the coustruction contracting cornrnuuity, inclucling contractors certified with the
State as rninority, womell, and emerging small businesses.

e) Primary contact for more information on this public involvcment process (name,
title, phone, email):

I(elly Davis, Sr. Procurernent Specialist, 503-823-7574, Kelly.davis@portlandoregon.gov

10) Is any future public involvement anticipated or necessary for this Council item? Please
dcscribe why or why not.

No further public involvement is necessary to exeoute the construction contract.

Versiott elfëctive July 1, 2011



Chr-i stine Moocly, Chi ef Procurelnent O fIìcer

BUI{IIAU DIIìIC'I'OR (Typecl rlame and signature)

Versiott e.ffÞctíve July l,20Il



Cruv op PonrLAND
OFIìICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FIN,A,NCE

Sam Adams, Mayor
Jack D. Graham, Chief Administrative Officer

Bryant Enge, Director, Burcau of Internal Business Services

Clrristine Moody
Chief Procurement Offi cer

Procrrrernent Services
1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Rm. 750

Portland, Oregon 97204-1912
(s03) 823_s047

FAX (s03) 823-686s
TTY (s03) 823-6868

MEMORANDUM

DATE:
TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT: Accept bid of Civilworks NW, lnc. for the 2012 Local lmprovement District -

Phase 2 (Procurement Report - Bid No. 114626

1. INTENDED THURSDAY FILING DATE: August 23,2012
2. REQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: August 29,2012
3. CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Christine Moody, (S03) 823-1095
4. PLACE Or,r: ICONSENT tr nrCUmn
5. BUDGET tMpACT STATEMENT ATTACHED: xV Iru lruln
6. ONE (1) OR|G|NAL COpy OF THE CONTRACT APPROVED AS TO FORM By

clTY ATTORNEY ATTACHED: [yes f ruo xMn

7. BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: Ordinance Numbers 184506, 184595, 1B52Bg and
185290 authorized a contract and provided for payment for the 2012 Local
lmprovement District - Phase 2.

8. FINANCIAL IMPACT: The engineer's estimate for this project was $731,300.00
and the confidence level was Low. Funding for this project is available in the
Bureau of Transportation; Fiscal Year 2011-2012 under owner cost centers T00276
& T00083.

9. RECOMMENDATION/ACTION REQUESTED: Accept recommendation to award
nt of $SgS,013.50.

10. SCOPE OF WORK ON PROJECT: The purpose of this project is to construct
nvenu": SE Liebe to SE Pardee, SÈ B¡'

Avenue and SE Bybee Blvd and SW 11th Avenue: SW Curry Street to SW
Gibbs Street.

ro hetp ensure equat access to program,, ,!:,1:,":lfl:,,îi,' T'Ifiå!"?ií*,nagement & þ-inantce wiu reasonabty
modify policies/procedures and provide auxiliary airJs/services to persons with tlisabilitie.s upon requesÍ.

August 23,2012
Mayor Sam Adams nrf\
Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer Çt' t




